R **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT 101749738 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hussein F. Salama Purnam Anil Sheth Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Internal Address _____ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ___Yes _XX_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address 170 West Tasman Drive XX Assignment Merger City San Jose State CA Zip 95134 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No ☐ Other Execution Date April 30th, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is ___June 4, 2001_ B. Patent No. (s) A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address _ XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640

8. Deposit account number:

50-1698

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

00000015 09874520 06/15/2001 GTON11 40.00 OF

Street Address P. O. Box 640640

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Danette Lindstrom Name of Person Signing June 4, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hussein F. Salama, a citizen of Egypt, residing at 934 E. Evelyn Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, and Purnam Anil Sheth, a citizen of Canada, residing at 887 Roma Street, Livermore, California 94550, have invented a "ON-DEMAND ADDRESS POOLS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hussein F. Salama and Purnam Anil Sheth, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WIINES	S MY HAND at	San Jose	:, Calitor	nia, this	day of
April	, 20 0 1.		C 1		,
Hussin S	alama		_ osh	THE	
Hussein F. Salama			Purnam Anil Shet	K C)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.			
COUNTY OF) ss.			
On this	day of		_, 2001, before me,		
a Notary Public, personal	ly appeared Hussi	ein F. Salama	a and Purnam Anil :	Sheth, perso	onally known to me
(or proved to me on the b the within instrument and					
and that by their signature					
acted, executed the instru	ument.				·
WITNESS my ha	nd and official sea	al.			
			NOTARY	PUBLIC	

PATENT RECORDED: 06/04/2001 REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0947